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Table G-5

FIRST YEAR TRAINEES
Canadian citizens/permanent residents* by field of post-M.D. training and gender - 2024-25

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL
Anesthesiology

Public Health and Preventive Medicine
Dermatology

Diagnostic Radiology

Emergency Medicine (Royal College)
Internal Medicine

Medical Genetics and Genomics
Neurology

Neurology (Pediatrics)

Nuclear Medicine

Pediatrics

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Psychiatry

Radiation Oncology

MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Diagnostic and Molecular Pathology (Anatomical Path.)
Diagnostic and Clinical Pathology (General Path.)
Hematological Pathology

Medical Microbiology

Neuropathology

LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Cardiac Surgery

General Surgery

Vascular Surgery

Neurosurgery

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery
Orthopedic Surgery

Plastic Surgery

Urology

SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Total

* visa trainees excluded

Female
Count Row %

1011 63.6%
1011 63.6%
78 49.7%
13 59.1%
19 63.3%
30 34.9%
54 60.0%
308 56.7%
7 58.3%
38 64.4%
7 77.8%
4 44.4%
138 84.1%
14 42.4%
140 66.4%
15 62.5%
865 59.7%
23 57.5%
6 66.7%
3 60.0%
2 40.0%
1 100.0%
35 58.3%
8 72.7%
62 67.4%
63.6%
31.8%
86 90.5%
24 58.5%
20 62.5%
23 35.9%
18 69.2%
15 40.5%
270 62.6%
2181 61.8%

Male
Count
578
578
79
9
11
56
36
235

21

26

19

71

584
17

25

30

15

17

12

41

22

161
1348

Row %
36.4%
36.4%
50.3%
40.9%
36.7%
65.1%
40.0%
43.3%
41.7%
35.6%
22.2%
55.6%
15.9%
57.6%
33.6%
37.5%
40.3%
42.5%
33.3%
40.0%
60.0%

41.7%
27.3%
32.6%
36.4%
68.2%

9.5%
41.5%
37.5%
64.1%
30.8%
59.5%
37.4%
38.2%

Total

Count
1589
1589

157
22
30
86
90

543
12
59

9
9

164
33

211
24

1449
40

60
11
92
1
22
95
41
32
64
26
37
431
3529

Row %
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%



