

Table G-5 FIRST YEAR TRAINEES Canadian citizens/permanent residents* by field of post-M.D. training and gender - 2024-25

Field of Post-M.D. Training	Female		Male		Total	
	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	Count	Row %
Family Medicine	1011	63.6%	578	36.4%	1589	100.0%
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL	1011	63.6%	578	36.4%	1589	100.0%
Anesthesiology	78	49.7%	79	50.3%	157	100.0%
Public Health and Preventive Medicine	13	59.1%	9	40.9%	22	100.0%
Dermatology	19	63.3%	11	36.7%	30	100.0%
Diagnostic Radiology	30	34.9%	56	65.1%	86	100.0%
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)	54	60.0%	36	40.0%	90	100.0%
Internal Medicine	308	56.7%	235	43.3%	543	100.0%
Medical Genetics and Genomics	7	58.3%	5	41.7%	12	100.0%
Neurology	38	64.4%	21	35.6%	59	100.0%
Neurology (Pediatrics)	7	77.8%	2	22.2%	9	100.0%
Nuclear Medicine	4	44.4%	5	55.6%	9	100.0%
Pediatrics	138	84.1%	26	15.9%	164	100.0%
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation	14	42.4%	19	57.6%	33	100.0%
Psychiatry	140	66.4%	71	33.6%	211	100.0%
Radiation Oncology	15	62.5%	9	37.5%	24	100.0%
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	865	59.7%	584	40.3%	1449	100.0%
Diagnostic and Molecular Pathology (Anatomical Path.)	23	57.5%	17	42.5%	40	100.0%
Diagnostic and Clinical Pathology (General Path.)	6	66.7%	3	33.3%	9	100.0%
Hematological Pathology	3	60.0%	2	40.0%	5	100.0%
Medical Microbiology	2	40.0%	3	60.0%	5	100.0%
Neuropathology	1	100.0%			1	100.0%
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	35	58.3%	25	41.7%	60	100.0%
Cardiac Surgery	8	72.7%	3	27.3%	11	100.0%
General Surgery	62	67.4%	30	32.6%	92	100.0%
Vascular Surgery	7	63.6%	4	36.4%	11	100.0%
Neurosurgery	7	31.8%	15	68.2%	22	100.0%
Obstetrics/Gynecology	86	90.5%	9	9.5%	95	100.0%
Ophthalmology	24	58.5%	17	41.5%	41	100.0%
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery	20	62.5%	12	37.5%	32	100.0%
Orthopedic Surgery	23	35.9%	41	64.1%	64	100.0%
Plastic Surgery	18	69.2%	8	30.8%	26	100.0%
Urology	15	40.5%	22	59.5%	37	100.0%
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	270	62.6%	161	37.4%	431	100.0%
Total	2181	61.8%	1348	38.2%	3529	100.0%

^{*} visa trainees excluded